An In-depth Technical Guide to 3-
Mercaptopropanol: Discovery, Synthesis, and
Applications
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name: 3-Mercaptopropanol
Cat. No.: B7801479 Get Quote
For Researchers, Scientists, and Drug Development Professionals

Table 2: Spectroscopic Data of 3-Mercaptopropanol
Spectrum Type Key Peaks/Shifts Source
¹H NMR (CDCl₃)
δ = 3.75 (t, 2H), 2.63 (m, 2H),
1.87 (m, 2H), 1.48 (m, 1H),
1.38 (t, 1H)
WO2011040131A1
¹³C NMR
Predicted shifts based on
similar structures: ~61 ppm (-
CH₂OH), ~35 ppm (-CH₂-),
~23 ppm (-CH₂SH)
General NMR principles
IR Spectroscopy (Neat)
Key absorptions: ~3340 cm⁻¹
(O-H stretch, broad), ~2930
cm⁻¹ (C-H stretch), ~2550
cm⁻¹ (S-H stretch, weak),
~1050 cm⁻¹ (C-O stretch)
NIST WebBook
Experimental Protocols for Synthesis
Several methods for the synthesis of 3-Mercaptopropanol have been reported. The following
are detailed protocols for two common and effective approaches.
Synthesis from Allyl Alcohol and Thioacetic Acid
This two-step method, adapted from patent literature, provides a high-yield route that avoids
the use of pyrophoric reagents like LiAlH₄.[2]
Step 1: Synthesis of S-(3-hydroxypropyl) thioacetate
Charge a 100 mL flask with allyl alcohol (5.8 g, 100 mmol) and chloroform (60 mL).
Heat the solution to 50-60 °C under a nitrogen atmosphere.
Add thio-S-acetic acid (9.9 g, 110 mmol) dropwise to the heated solution.
Maintain the reaction at 50-60 °C for 3 hours after the addition is complete.
Foundational & Exploratory
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 3 / 8 Tech Support